#### **HUSCHBLACKWELL**

## THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: AUGUST 23, 2024

### Services

- Commercial Litigation
- Litigation & Alternative Dispute Resolution
- Public Law

## Industry

Real Estate, Development, & Construction

## Professional

SHAE KEEFE HOUSTON: 713.525.6276 SHAE.KEEFE@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

# Shae Keefe Selected to Top 30 Influential Women of Houston

National law firm Husch Blackwell is pleased to announce that Houston-based attorney Shae Keefe has been named to the Top 30 Influential Women of Houston.

Keefe, senior counsel and member of the firm's Real Estate, Development, & Construction industry group, is a veteran litigator who represents public entities and private businesses in real estate-related litigation, including eminent domain litigation. Her clients span multiple business operations, including midstream oil and gas assets, surface transportation infrastructure, and flood mitigation projects, among other areas.

The Top 30 Women organization recognizes and honors the achievements of diverse and influential women across various industries in Houston and its surrounding areas. Through its annual gala, The Top 30 Influential Women of Houston Awards, the organization celebrates leaders from fields such as medicine, finance, law, design, fashion, construction, and more, highlighting their contributions and impact on the community.